504039830 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HTC CORPORATION	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29580199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-216-5049

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: GOOGLE INC./FINNEGAN
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12437.0178-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MURRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=12437.0178_Assignment3#page1.tif source=12437.0178_Assignment3#page2.tif

PATENT 504039830 REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HTC CORPORATION** hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of Taiwan, whose post office address is 88 Section 3, Zhongxing Road, Xindian District, New Taipei City 231, Taiwan, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, in the United States patent application, titled PHONE, listed below:

Application No.
To Be Assigned

Filing Date

and

WHEREAS, **GOOGLE INC.**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the United States, whose post office address 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA, 94043, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States patent application and the United States Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the United States Letters Patent and the United States patent application as mentioned above (collectively, the "Inventions"), all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything commercially reasonable and possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions, in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers or such aiding, shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further authorizes and requests a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0742 number of the above-referenced application(s) filed based on the Inventions when known and with prior notice to Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HTC CORPORATION has caused these presents

to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Marcus Woo

Title:

General Counsel

Date:

Sep. 25, 2016

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 10/06/2016